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o Summary

CENTRE

. Of the 10,000 males/females aged 20 and over who took part in this nationwide survey (including people with no intention of overseas travel), 2.6% had visited
Laos. Of this, 1.4% had visited for sightseeing, and 0.6% had visited for business.

- The group that had visited the most was males in their 20s (9.9%), with 3.5% having visited for both business and sightseeing respectively,
and more people in this age group had visited Laos for long term stays or to visit family/acquaintances.

[Questions for people who have visited Laos]

. Regarding number of visits, the highest percentage of respondents (50.4%) had visited Laos once, followed by twice (19.0%)

. The highest purpose of visiting Laos was “Sightseeing/leisure” at 61.2%, followed by “Business trips” (12.4%), then “Visiting family/friends” (9.9%)

. In terms of points of satisfaction upon visiting Laos, “History and culture” ranked highest (33.9%), followed by “Places of interest/historical sites”
(33.1%), then “Natural scenery” (28.9%). Overall, a higher percentage of females responded to this question, indicating a high satisfaction
level.

. As for points of dissatisfaction, 13.2% of respondents answered “Access” and “Interaction and contact with locals”, respectively, followed by “Good
public security” (12.4%). 29.8% of respondents (male: 25.8%, female: 42.9%) answered that they were dissatisfied with “Nothing in
particular,” showing a major gap depending on gender.

- A comparison of points of satisfaction and points of dissatisfaction showed that while satisfaction with culture and history aspects is
high, it can be said that the level of satisfaction toward other travel aspects, such as interaction and contact with local residents,
experience and activities, souvenirs and local products, is not high, and there is room for improvement.

Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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O Summary ‘
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[Questions for all respondents with intention to travel overseas]

. Regarding impression of Laos, most respondents (38.8%) answered ” | don‘t have any impression, | don’t know” , followed by “Beautiful
nature and scenery” (17.7%). More females than males answered “I don’t have any impression.” A high percentage of respondents who’d
visited Laos before answered “Can relax,” “Delicious food,” “Pleasant climate,” etc. , indicating the importance of further communicating the
appeal of Laos to people who haven't yet visited also.

. Regarding intention to travel to Laos for sightseeing, a high percentage of respondents answered “l want to go” (40.8%). Many of those who had
already visited wanted to visit again (66.1%). Age-wise, intention to travel to Laos was high for people in their 40s.

. As for what they'd like to do in Laos, 48.7% answered “See places of interest and historical sites,” 48.0% answered “Enjoy nature and scenery,” and
40.2% said “Enjoy cuisine unique to the country.” For all items, females expressed a greater desire than males.

. When asked who they'd like to visit Laos with, a high percentage of people who'd already visited answered “Alone” (41.3%) indicating that
Laos appeals to repeat visitors as a good destination to visit alone.

. As for the reason why people had no intention to travel to Laos, the highest percentage of people answered “ don't know what that country offers in
the first place” (40.0%). By gender, more females gave this response than males (Male: 32.8%, Female: 48.2%). Moreover, although the
response rate was low, people who had visited Laos previously were quite concerned with the language barrier and public security.

. Of Laos’s major five tourism resources, the highest awareness was of Vientiane (16.5%). For the remaining four tourism resources, around 70%
of respondents answered “I've never heard of it, | don't know,” indicating awareness is not high. Moreover, for each of the tourism resources,
the awareness in male respondents was higher, with the percentage of females who answered “I've never heard of it, | don't know,” was
10 percentage points higher for all tourism resources compared to males.

Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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1. Visit experience (details)

CENTRE

Of the 10,000 males/females aged 20 and over who took part in this nationwide survey (including people with no intention of overseas travel), 2.6% had visited
Laos. Of this, 1.4% had visited for sightseeing, and 0.6% had visited for business.

—  The group that had visited the most was males in their 20s (9.9%), with 3.5% having visited for both business and sightseeing respectively, and more
people in this age group had visited Laos for long term stays or to visit family/acquaintances.

People who have visited Laos (Screening survey)

Q. Have you ever visited the below country or region? Please give all applicable answers for each country/region. [Lao PDR]

Have visited (multiple answers) 94
1.4 0.6 0.3 0.4 0.3
[Reference] Visited for Visited on a Visited a family or = Stayed for 3 months = Visited for other Never visited
Has visited sightseeing business trip acquaintance or longer (e.g. purposes
(including training foreign exchange or
n= and meetings) expatriate)

Overall (10,000) 2.6 14 0.6 0.3 0.4 0.3 97.4

® Male (5,001) 3.6 1.9 1.1 0.5 0.6 04 96.4
2  Female (4,999) 1.5 0.9 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.1 98.5
20s (1,549) 6.3 22 21 1.1 1.7 0.6 93.7

30s (1,953) 3.4 1.9 0.9 0.6 0.5 05 96.6

& 40s (2,302) 1.8 1.2 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.2 98.2
50s (1,932) 0.9 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 99.1

60 and over (2,264) 1.4 1.2 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 98.6

Male 20s (789 9.9 35 35 1.8 2.3 1.0 90.1

Male 30s (987) 4.8 27 14 0.7 0.6 0.6 95.2

Male 40s (1,160) 2.3 14 05 0.1 0.2 0.3 97.7

& Male 50s (963) 1.2 0.7 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 98.8
§ Male 60 and over (1,102) 1.6 1.4 04 0.0 0.1 0.0 98.4
8  Female20s (760) 25 0.8 0.7 04 1.1 0.3 97.5
€ Female30s (966) 21 1.0 0.3 04 0.3 0.4 97.9
Female40s (1,142) 1.3 1.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 98.7
Female50s (969) 0.6 04 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 99.4
Female60 and over (1,162) 1.2 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 98.8
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Survey Results
2. [People who have visited] Number/timing of visits

CENTRE

@

+  Regarding number of visits, the highest percentage of respondents (50.4%) had visited Laos once, followed by twice (19.0%)
+  The most recent timing of visits to Laos was 2016 or earlier (29.8%), however half of respondents had visited in the last 3 years (around 2018

onwards)
[People who have visited] Number of visits [People who have visited] Timing of visit
Q. How many times have you visited each country? Please only give one applicable answer for each country. Q. When did you take the trip? Please only give one applicable answer for each country.
*Regardless of purpose — e.g. sightseeing, business, etc. [Lao PDR] *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us the purpose of your most recent trip. [Lao PDR]J
I Once [ Twice (13 times[__]4 times[__] 5 times or more B 20200rlater [ Around 2019 [ Around 2018 [] Around 2017 [] 2016 or earlier

10.7% | 8.3%| 11.6% 8.3% 19.8% 20.7% 21.5% 29.8%

. . . 5 times or _ 20200r - Around : Around - Around = 2016 o0r
n= Once Twice  3times  4tmes =0 n= later 2019 2018 2017 earlier

Overall (121) 50.4 19.0 10.7 8.3 11.6 Overall (121) 8.3 19.8 20.7 215 29.8

® Male (93) 51.6 18.3 9.7 8.6 11.8 e Male (93) 6.5 215 20.4 23.7 28.0
g Female (28) 46.4 214 14.3 741 10.7 g Female (28) 14.3 14.3 214 14.3 357
20s (24) 4.7 25.0 16.7 12,5 4.2 20s (24) 16.7 20.8 333 20.8 8.3

30s (33) 455 91 15.2 15.2 15.2 30s (33) 12.1 30.3 15.2 18.2 242

& 40s (18) 61.1 16.7 5.6 5.6 111 & 40s (18) 5.6 111 27.8 27.8 27.8
50s (19) 474 31.6 5.3 53 10.5 50s (19) 0.0 26.3 15.8 26.3 316

60 and over (27) 59.3 18.5 74 0.0 14.8 60 and over (27) 37 74 14.8 185 55.6

Male 20s (21) 429 238 14.3 14.3 48 Male 20s (21) 14.3 238 28.6 238 9.5

Male 30s (26) 53.8 7.7 11.5 11.5 154 Male 30s (26) 7.7 26.9 15.4 23.1 26.9

Male 40s (14) 64.3 214 0.0 741 71 Male 40s (14) 0.0 14.3 28.6 35.7 214

Z Male 50s (13) 46.2 30.8 7.7 7.7 7.7 =z Male 50s (13) 0.0 30.8 15.4 23.1 30.8
§ Male 60 and over (19) 52.6 15.8 10.5 0.0 21.1 § Male 60 and over (19) 5.3 10.5 15.8 15.8 52.6
‘g Female20s (3) 33.3 33.3 33.3 0.0 0.0 ‘g Female20s (3) 333 0.0 66.7 0.0 0.0
& Female30s (7) 14.3 14.3 28.6 28.6 143 s Female30s 7 28.6 42.9 14.3 0.0 14.3
Female40s (4) 50.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 25.0 Female40s (4) 25.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 50.0
Female50s (6) 50.0 33.3 0.0 0.0 16.7 Female50s (6) 0.0 16.7 16.7 33.3 33.3
Female60 and over (8) 75.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Female60 and over (8) 0.0 0.0 12.5 25.0 62.5

Respondents: Have visited Laos, travel ebroad & least once every 3 years, and Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

intend to travel abroad in the future



Survey Results [@‘3 .
3. [People who have visited] Purpose/companion

CENTRE

«  The highest purpose of visiting Laos was “Sightseeing/leisure” at 61.2%, followed by “Business Trips” (12.4%), then “Visiting family/friends” (9.9%)

«  Regarding travel companion, “Spouse/partner” ranked highest (29.8%), followed by “Alone” (26.4%), “Friends and acquaintances” (24.0%), and “Family
and relatives” (23.1%).

[People who have visited] Purpose of visit [People who have visited] Travel companion
Q. What was the main purpose of the trip? Please only give one applicable answer as the purpose of visiting Q. Who accompanied you on the trip? Please give Please give all the answers that are applicable for each
each country. *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us the purpose of your most recent country. *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us about your companion on your most
trip. fLao PDR] _ recent trip. fLao PDRJ
(%) (%)
61.2 .
298 264 Laol |osg
124 99 4, 50 157 33
(1M 2 w7 a7 os - 08
& ] 5 = g2 % gE88 2 g g 27 g 8¢ 88F 2
z 2 g8 £z g £zg8s ¢ g 3 5 2 23 22 =
g ¢ g € .% 5 3,53 = gy el g2 27
5 g 3 23 582 ) 5 ‘¢ £d
g § = g8 K 8 £=
n= ‘ a2 n= >
Overall (121) 61.2 124 99 74 5.0 1.7 1.7 0.8 Overall (121) 29.8 26.4 24.0 231 15.7 33 0.8
Szt? Male 93) 61.3 11.8 11.8 6.5 54 1.1 1.1 1.1 § Male (93) 301 26.9 24.7 2.6 15.1 32 1.1
5 Female (28) 60.7 14.3 36 10.7 36 36 36 0.0 @ Female (28) 286 25.0 214 25.0 17.9 36 0.0
20s (24) 458 83 125 16.7 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 20s (24) 16.7 25.0 333 333 42 83 0.0
30s (33) 55 91 182 121 00 61 30 00 308 @3 212  n2 42 333 18.2 30 00
‘§ 40s (18) 77.8 56 0.0 56 56 0.0 56 0.0 ‘§ 40s (18) 4.4 333 16.7 111 16.7 0.0 0.0
50s (19) 63.2 211 10.5 0.0 53 0.0 0.0 0.0 50s (19) 421 36.8 15.8 211 10.5 53 0.0
60 and over (27) 741 18.5 37 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 37 60 and over 27) 333 2.2 25.9 111 25.9 0.0 37
Male 20s (21) 47.6 48 14.3 14.3 19.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Male 20s 21) 14.3 28.6 38.1 333 0.0 9.5 0.0
Male 30s (26) 571.7 7.7 19.2 7.7 0.0 38 38 0.0 Male 30s (26) 231 231 231 34.6 19.2 38 0.0
Male 40s (14) 78.6 71 0.0 71 71 0.0 0.0 0.0 Male 40s (14) 429 28.6 214 14.3 214 0.0 0.0
= Male 50s (13) 61.5 231 15.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 = Male 50s (13) 53.8 385 7.7 77 0.0 0.0 0.0
; Male 60 and over (19) 68.4 211 53 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.3 ; Male 60 and over (19) 31.6 211 26.3 10.5 31.6 0.0 5.3
;‘ Female20s (3) 333 333 0.0 333 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘g' Female20s (3) 33.3 0.0 0.0 33.3 33.3 0.0 0.0
% Female30s 7) 28.6 14.3 14.3 28.6 0.0 14.3 0.0 0.0 % Female30s 7) 14.3 14.3 28.6 28.6 14.3 0.0 0.0
Female40s @) 75.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 Female40s @) 50.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Female50s ©) 66.7 16.7 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 Female50s ©) 16.7 33.3 33.3 50.0 33.3 16.7 0.0
Female60 and ® &5 125 00 00 00 00 00 00 Female60 and ® 375 %0 %0 125 125 00 00
over over
Respondents: Have visited Laos, travel @road a least once every 3 years, and Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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Survey Results
4. [People who have visited] Deciding factor in choosing travel destination

CENTRE

@

*  Regarding deciding factor in choosing travel destination, responses were “Online blogs and review sites” (19.8%), “Recommended by family, friends,
acquaintances,” “There was a good deal” (both 19.0%) and “The trip was low cost,” “Looked at magazines, newspapers, and books” (both 18.2%).

[People who have visited] Deciding factor in choosing travel destination

Q. What was the deciding factor in choosing your travel destination? Please give all the answers that are applicable. *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us about your most recent
trip. {Lao PDR]
19.8

(%) ’ 19.0 19.0 18.2 18.2
15.7 14.9
10.7 10.7
7.4
2.5
i & 3 ; g 3 g Sagd g g g 3 3 51 ]
g gz ¢ 5 g =33 g3 g g 2
H B8 3 2 & i 2 g g
e [ok=2 = = a R S o E] o
: E g g g3 23 3 g
n= - )
Overall (121) 19.8 19.0 19.0 18.2 18.2 15.7 14.9 10.7 10.7 74 25
g’ Male (93) 215 20.4 16.1 14.0 18.3 16.1 14.0 9.7 9.7 6.5 32
5] Female (28) 14.3 14.3 28.6 321 17.9 14.3 17.9 14.3 14.3 10.7 0.0
20s (24) 333 12.5 12.5 8.3 2.0 2.8 12.5 8.3 8.3 0.0 0.0
30s (33) 9.1 18.2 9.1 121 9.1 212 212 15.2 15.2 6.1 0.0
‘§ 40s (18) 333 333 33.3 218 218 1.1 1.1 16.7 16.7 5.6 5.6
50s (19) 316 10.5 31.6 31.6 2.3 211 26.3 5.3 5.3 10.5 0.0
60 and over (27) 37 22 18.5 18.5 1.1 37 37 74 74 14.8 74
Male 20s (21) 381 14.3 14.3 48 28.6 19.0 9.5 9.5 48 0.0 0.0
Male 30s (26) 1.5 2.1 .7 1.5 7 231 19.2 1.5 15.4 38 0.0
Male 40s (14) 357 28.6 35.7 28.6 214 71 71 14.3 14.3 0.0 71
‘§ Male 50s (13) 30.8 77 30.8 231 231 231 30.8 0.0 0.0 7 0.0
E Male 60 and over (19) 0.0 26.3 5.3 10.5 15.8 53 53 10.5 10.5 211 10.5
‘8 Female20s 3) 0.0 0.0 0.0 333 0.0 333 333 0.0 333 0.0 0.0
) Female30s ) 0.0 0.0 14.3 14.3 14.3 14.3 28.6 28.6 14.3 14.3 0.0
Female40s @) 25.0 50.0 25.0 25.0 50.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 0.0
Female50s ©6) 333 16.7 333 50.0 333 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 0.0
Female60 and over ®) 12.5 12.5 50.0 375 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Respondents: Have visited Laos, travel @road a least once every 3 years, and Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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5. [People who have visited] Points of satisfaction

CENTRE

+ Interms of points of satisfaction upon visiting Laos, “History and culture” ranked highest (33.9%), followed by “Places of interest/historical sites”
(33.1%), then “Natural scenery” (28.9%).

«  Overall, a higher percentage of females responded to this question, indicating a high satisfaction level.

[People who have visited] Points of satisfaction
Q. What were you satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [Lao PDR]

o) 33.9 33.1
289 27.3 27.3
20.7 20.7
198 19.0 19.0 182
13.2
17 4.1
1

s S - : : SN N N : :

3 2 8 3 3 3 g & v a &3 5

o g g & g ¢ 3 S 3 g B

g g 2 3 ) 2 g g = g 7

g s g
= 5
Overall (121) 33.9 33.1 2.9 213 21.3 2.7 20.7 19.8 19.0 19.0 18.2 13.2 1.7 4.1
%’ Male (93) 30.1 323 2.7 2.9 2.7 204 18.3 19.4 17.2 18.3 16.1 12.9 22 43
2  |Female (28) 46.4 357 46.4 28.6 39.3 214 2.6 214 25.0 214 2.0 14.3 0.0 36
20s (24) 8.3 2.0 83 25.0 16.7 2.0 83 25.0 12.5 16.7 16.7 42 0.0 42
30s (33) 213 242 18.2 30.3 18.2 213 212 15.2 12.1 213 212 6.1 0.0 0.0
% 40s (18) 4.4 55.6 21.8 38.9 218 16.7 2.2 16.7 16.7 333 333 21.8 0.0 0.0
50s (19) 52.6 36.8 57.9 211 474 211 211 36.8 36.8 10.5 10.5 36.8 5.3 0.0
60 and over (27) 4.4 333 40.7 22 33.3 1.1 2.6 1.1 22 74 1.1 37 37 14.8
Male 20s 1) 9.5 28.6 48 238 19.0 238 9.5 28.6 14.3 19.0 19.0 438 0.0 4.8
Male 30s (26) 2.9 19.2 19.2 2.9 1.5 26.9 19.2 15.4 7.7 30.8 19.2 7 0.0 0.0
Male 40s (14) 50.0 57.1 214 35.7 14.3 14.3 214 71 14.3 28.6 214 2.6 0.0 0.0
<§ Male 50s (13) 53.8 46.2 385 231 46.2 231 231 46.2 385 7.7 .7 308 .7 0.0
3 Mae 60 and over (19) 26.3 26.3 421 2.3 36.8 10.5 211 5.3 211 0.0 10.5 5.3 5.3 15.8
8 Female20s ©3) 0.0 0.0 333 333 0.0 333 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
&  Female30s 7) 28.6 429 14.3 42.9 29 2.6 28.6 14.3 28.6 14.3 28.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Female40s @) 25.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 75.0 25.0 2.0 50.0 25.0 50.0 75.0 25.0 0.0 0.0
Female50s ©) 50.0 16.7 100.0 16.7 50.0 16.7 16.7 16.7 33.3 16.7 16.7 50.0 0.0 0.0
Female60 and over @) 87.5 50.0 37.5 12.5 25.0 12.5 50.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 12.5 0.0 0.0 12.5
Respondents: Have visited Laos, travel @road a least once every 3 years, and Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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6. [People who have visited] Points of dissatisfaction

CENTRE

«  As opposed to the previous page, when asked what they were dissatisfied with upon visiting Laos, the highest percentage of people responded
“‘Access,” and “Interaction and contact with locals” (both 13.2%), followed by “Good public security” (12.4%).

« 29.8% of respondents (male: 25.8%, female: 42.9%) answered that they were dissatisfied with “Nothing in particular,” showing a major gap
depending on gender.

[People who have visited] Points of dissatisfaction

Q.. Q. What were you not really satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [Lao PDR]

29.8
(%)
13.2 13.2 12.4
: 11.6 11.6 11.6 11.6 11.6 10.7
83 7.4
2.5
l_l 0.8
—

% g8 s = g €8 2 # < 5 k- E g 2

g3 g g 2 3 2 3 2 3 - =

“ 3 & 4 Ey 3 8 g g g 3 <

= 8 z < 3 g 3 g u E

5 2 3 Z g 8 " g g

2 g = 3
g g 3
n= -
Overall (121) 13.2 13.2 12.4 1.6 1.6 11.6 11.6 1.6 10.7 8.3 74 25 0.8 29.8
g’ Male (93) 12.9 1.8 12.9 12.9 15.1 1.8 12.9 1.8 8.6 9.7 9.7 32 1.1 2.8
2  |Female (28) 14.3 17.9 10.7 71 0.0 10.7 71 10.7 17.9 36 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.9
20s (24) 20.8 12.5 12.5 8.3 25.0 16.7 4.2 12.5 42 83 16.7 42 0.0 8.3
30s (33) 9.1 12.1 15.2 212 12.1 91 212 18.2 18.2 121 6.1 30 0.0 18.2
% 40s (18) 16.7 1.1 16.7 16.7 1.1 1.1 16.7 0.0 1.1 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.9
50s (19) 211 211 53 5.3 5.3 15.8 10.5 211 10.5 10.5 10.5 5.3 53 211
60 and over (27) 37 1.1 1.1 37 37 74 37 37 74 0.0 37 0.0 0.0 63.0
Male 20s 1) 19.0 9.5 14.3 9.5 28.6 9.5 48 9.5 0.0 9.5 19.0 438 0.0 9.5
Male 30s (26) 1.5 1.5 15.4 231 15.4 1.5 231 23.1 15.4 1.5 7 38 0.0 1.5
Male 40s (14) 71 14.3 214 214 14.3 14.3 214 0.0 14.3 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 357
<§ Male 50s (13) 2.1 231 0.0 0.0 7.7 15.4 1.7 15.4 0.0 15.4 15.4 .7 .7 231
3 Mae 60 and over (19) 5.3 5.3 10.5 5.3 5.3 10.5 53 5.3 10.5 0.0 53 0.0 0.0 57.9
8 Female20s ©3) 333 333 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 0.0 333 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
&  Female30s 7) 0.0 14.3 14.3 14.3 0.0 0.0 14.3 0.0 28.6 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.9
Female40s @) 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0
Female50s ©) 16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 0.0 16.7 16.7 333 33.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7
Female60 and over @) 0.0 25.0 12.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 75.0
Respondents: Have visited Laos, travel @road a least once every 3 years, and Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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[Reference]Comparison of points of satisfaction/dissatisfaction

CENTRE

« A comparison of points of satisfaction and points of dissatisfaction showed that while satisfaction with culture and history aspects is high, it can be
said that the level of satisfaction toward other travel aspects, such as interaction and contact with local residents, experience and activities,
souvenirs and local products, is not high, and there is room for improvement.

[People who have visited] Points of satisfaction/dissatisfaction

Q. What were you satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [Laos]
Q. What were you not really satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. {Lao PDR]
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7. Impression of Laos

CENTRE

Regardless of if they'd visited previously or not, when all respondents were asked their impression of Laos, most respondents (38.8%) answered ” | don‘t have any
impression, | don't know” , followed by “Beautiful nature and scenery” (17.7%). More females than males answered I don’t have any impression.”

A high percentage of respondents who'd visited Laos before answered “Can relax,” “Delicious food,” “Pleasant climate,” etc. , indicating the importance of further
communicating the appeal of Laos to people who haven't yet visited also.

Impression of Laos
Q. What are your impressions of the following 10 countries? Please answer everything that applies to each country. {Lao PDR]

388
o) —e— Overall (n=1040) [ Have visited (n=121) [[] Haven'tvisited (n=919) g
0
17 454
59 57 |
5 53 147 142 [40 38 [37 [34 32 (31 [31 [30 [30 f2s 03
I i

§8 & § 585 %% g® 3%y § 3 £ . § ¥ & & & & & E¥ 38 § §8% E¥ gy § g2 ss

R z @28 5§ 85 2e3 ¥ < g S g e s = 3 ¢ 2z =g 2 Sg g Fg 5 =Z

2LZ Ze=x 38 3 ga= & 2 = 5 » ° 1% = o= o 852 22 2. o

S % % 358 35 5 2392 § e s | 2 8 s 3 s & 852 s = |22 s = g 38

g8 g ass 0% 2 282 2 g & S 5 5 el 3 5 3 T 8 595 8o = 2 =0

= < =83 2 2 253 = g S 3 = » a 2 5 »Z 3 8§38 84 3 S 9

S 3 gze "2 3 g% 5 § =& & & g 5 g 2 5 35 g2 B s

i 3 s8 & 3 §< g 8 z & 3 a 2 £s 25 B S 3

g .08 = & Ig2 ¥ 2 g 3 s 87 5 &

& § @ 3 L g § > 2] & s

n= =8 S & 8 o @ =
Overall (1040) 177 154 145 125 95 91 69 64 62 59 57 53 47 42 40 38 37 34 32 31 31 30 30 26 03 388
g Mae 577) 177 156 147 133 94 90 69 73 59 68 55 64 54 45 50 42 45 40 35 33 42 35 42 40 03 338
§ Female 463 177 151 143 M4 97 93 69 54 65 48 58 39 39 39 28 32 26 26 28 28 17 24 15 09 02 451
20s (162) 130 123 154 86 123 86 62 105 93 68 86 43 19 49 49 56 68 49 25 43 37 68 49 56 00 352
30s (192) 193 156 172 125 15 94 94 68 83 52 73 78 94 63 57 57 42 52 42 47 57 26 47 52 00 %86
& 408 (192) 203 172 146 130 83 94 89 83 83 94 68 73 47 68 47 47 63 36 63 52 36 42 26 21 00 354
505 @12) 198 160 123 165 104 94 42 61 38 52 28 38 47 19 47 38 28 38 19 19 19 24 24 09 09 387
60 and over (282) 160 152 138 M3 67 89 64 28 32 39 43 39 32 25 14 07 04 07 18 07 14 07 14 07 04 504
Mde 20s @) 160 148 22 74 123 M1 62 148 86 111 136 74 37 62 86 86 86 62 37 49 62 86 86 1.1 00 173
Mde 30s (12) 196 107 188 116 116 63 10 98 89 71 45 89 98 63 80 63 54 71 63 54 89 36 63 80 00 205
Mde 405 (102 176 176 137 157 78 69 98 69 838 108 49 98 59 69 59 59 78 39 69 59 49 39 39 29 00 294
Mde 50s (123) 203 146 106 171 89 106 41 57 33 57 33 41 41 08 41 24 33 41 16 08 16 24 16 08 08 374
g ('f'va;f @and 459 151 189 M9 132 75 104 50 31 25 25 44 38 38 38 13 06 06 06 06 13 13 13 25 06 06 516
§ Female20s @) 99 99 86 99 123 62 62 62 99 25 37 12 00 37 12 25 49 37 12 37 12 49 12 00 00 53
&  Female30s ©0) 188 25 150 138 M3 138 75 25 75 25 M3 63 88 63 25 50 25 25 13 38 13 13 25 13 00 400
Femaled0s ©@) 23 17 156 100 89 122 78 100 78 78 89 44 33 67 33 33 44 33 56 44 22 44 11 11 00 422
Female50s ©9) 191 180 146 157 124 79 45 67 45 45 22 34 56 34 56 56 22 34 22 34 22 22 34 11 11 404
Esg:meeo ad o3 w4 106 163 89 57 73 81 24 41 57 41 41 24 08 16 08 00 08 33 00 16 00 00 08 00 488
25 Have viited (21) 240 215 314 182 140 149 107 140 132 149 83 157 91 107 16 91 107 107 41 83 116 124 124 99 08 25
8% baventvsited | (919) 169 146 123 18 89 84 64 54 52 47 53 39 41 34 30 30 27 24 30 24 20 17 17 16 02 436

Respondents: Travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel aroad in the future Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.



Survey Results

8. Intention to visit (sightseeing)
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*  Regarding intention to travel to Laos, 40.8% of all respondents answered that they wanted to go. (“Definitely want to go” & “l want to go.”)

« A comparison of people who'd visited before with those who had not showed that people who had visited before had a strong desire to visit again at
66.1% and in particular, this trend was high for people in their 40s.

Overall (n=1040)
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8 Made 60 and over (159)
|  Female20s 81)
&  Female30s (80)
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Intention to visit Laos (sightseeing)
Q. Would you like to travel to the following countries for sightseeing? Please give one applicable answer for each country. [Lao PDR]
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Respondents: Travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel ebroad in the future
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9. [People with intention to visit] What respondent wants to do at destination

CENTRE

+  When those respondents who answered "l definitely want to go" or "l want to go" in the previous question were asked what they want to do in Laos,
most answered “See places of interest and historical sites” (48.7%), followed by “Enjoy nature and scenery” (48.0%), then “Enjoy cuisine unique to
the country (40.2%). For all items, females expressed a greater desire than males.

[People with intention to visit] What respondent wants to do at destination

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "l definitely want to go" or "I want to go" in the previous question. What would you like to do if you take a sightseeing trip to the country? Please give all applicable answers for
each country. {Lao PDR]
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10. [People with intention to visit] Who respondent wants to go with (Travel companion)
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acquaintances” at 32.0%.

visitors as a good destination to visit alone, rather than with family or in a group.

[People with intention to visit] Preferred travel companion to Laos

When asked who they'd like to travel to Laos with, the highest percentage of respondents answered “Spouse/partner” (46.8%), followed by “Friends and

When asked who they'd like to visit Laos with, a high percentage of people who'd already visited answered “Alone” (41.3%) indicating that Laos appeals to repeat

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "I definitely want to go” or "l want to go" in the previous question. If you were to make the trip, who would you like to travel with? Please give all

applicable answers for each country. {Lao PDR]
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11. [People with no intention to visit] Reasons for having no intention to visit
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When respondents who answered "l can't say either way," "l don't want to go that much," or "l don't want to go at all" regarding their intention to visit Laos were
asked the reason why, the highest percentage answered “I don't know what that country offers in the first place” (40.0%). Gender-wise, more females (48.2%)

gave this response than males (32.8%).

Although the response rate was low, people who had visited Laos previously were quite concerned with the language barrier and public security.

[People with no intention to visit] Reasons for having no intention to visit Laos

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "l can't say either way," "l don't want to go that much," or "l don't want to go at all" in the previous question. Why don’t you want to take a sightseeing trip to that destination?
Please give all applicable answers for each country. {Lao PDR]
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travel abroad a least once every 3 years and intend to travel ebroad in the future
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12. Awareness of tourism resources

CENTRE

+  When asked their level of awareness of Laos’s major five tourism resources, the highest percentage of respondents (16.5%) answered “I've heard of
it and | know what kind of place it is” for Vientiane. For the remaining four tourism resources, around 70% of respondents answered “I've never
heard of it, | don't know,” indicating awareness is not high. Moreover, for each of the tourism resources, the awareness in male respondents was
higher, with the percentage of females who answered “I've never heard of it, | don't know,” 10 percentage points or higher for all tourism resources

compared to males. .
P Awareness of tourism resources

Q. Do you know the following places and tourist spots? Please give one applicable answer for each. {Lao PDR]
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13. Photo preference

CENTRE

When we asked respondents to choose the photo of Laos they like the most out of three photos, @ Vientiane was the most popular overall at
59.0%, particularly amongst respondents aged 50 and older. 3 Light Boat Festival was most popular amongst females in their 20s (51.9%)

@ Luang Prabang was particularly popular amongst males in their 20s/30s who had several experiences and interactions locally during previous
visits.
Photo preference (Laos)

Q. There are 3 photos for each of the following 10 countries. Which photo do you like the most? Please tell us which photo you like the most for each country.
{Lao PDR] %)

@ Vientiane @ Luang Prabang @) Light Boat Festival

Ifn>30
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3 Male 60 and over (159) 68.6 15.7 15.7
8 [Female20s 81) 40.7 74 51.9
€ Female30s (80) 58.8 125 2.8
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